



Tech Support 856-768-5700 EXT 2 TechSupport@LEDGlow.com

Million Color Wheel Well Add-On Junction Box

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS THOROUGHLY BEFORE INSTALLING THIS ADD ON JUNCTION CABLE.

Warning: This item is recommended to be installed by a licensed professional. The improper installation of this item will void all warranties.

The Million Color Wheel Well Add-On Junction Box allows you to connect your LEDGlow Million Color Wheel Well Lighting Kit to your LEDGlow Million Color Wireless Underbody Lighting Kit so you can simultaneously control the functions of both kits using the Underbody control box and wireless remote. The add-on junction box MUST be installed in a safe and dry location inside of the vehicle. Installing this add-on junction box to the outside of the vehicle will void all warranties.

- 1. First, disconnect the negative battery cable from your vehicle's battery.
- Complete the installation of the Million Color Wireless
 Underbody and Million Color Wheel Well Lighting Kit
 according to their provided instructions. You will not need to
 install the included control box or junction box for the wheel
 well lighting kit.
- 3. After you have mounted the tubes and Underbody control box, locate the open port on the Underbody's control box for the junction cable and plug in the add-on junction box.
- 4. Then, plug the junction cable for the 4 underbody tubes into the open port on the top of the add-on junction cable that is labeled "underbody".
- 5. Next, plug in the junction cable for the 4 wheel well tubes into the open port on the add-on junction cable that is labeled "wheel well".
- Secure the add-on junction box in a safe and dry location inside the vehicle.
- 7. Reconnect the negative battery cable to the vehicle's battery.
- 8. Press the power button and test the kit for full functionality.

